

**Amendments to the
STATE OPERATIONS BUDGET BILL
(Senate 6400 and Assembly 9000)**

STATE OFFICE FOR THE AGING

Page 4,	Line 15,	Strike out and insert	"11,468,000" "11,340,000"
---------	----------	--------------------------	------------------------------

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SERVICE

Page 48,	Line 39,	Strike out and insert	"20100" "20104"
----------	----------	--------------------------	--------------------

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

Page 56,	Line 17,	Strike out and insert	"20100" "20182"
----------	----------	--------------------------	--------------------

Page 60,	Line 34,	Strike out and insert	"50100" "50101"
----------	----------	--------------------------	--------------------

DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE SERVICES

Page 66,	Line 55,	Strike out and insert	"military and naval affairs" "criminal justice services"
----------	----------	--------------------------	---

Page 67,	Line 15,	Strike out and insert	"military and naval affairs" "criminal justice services"
----------	----------	--------------------------	---

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Page 123,	Line 24,	Strike out and insert	"25496" <u>"25496"</u>
-----------	----------	--------------------------	---------------------------

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

Page 154,	Line 45,	Strike out and insert	"(50100)" <u>"(50100)"</u>
-----------	----------	--------------------------	-------------------------------

OFFICE OF GENERAL SERVICES

Page 195	Line 49,	After "Contracting", insert	"Account"
----------	----------	-----------------------------	-----------

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Page 224,	Line 19,	Strike out	"a"
-----------	----------	------------	-----

Page 224,	Line 19,	Strike out and insert	"establishing such fund" "59 of the laws of 2011"
-----------	----------	--------------------------	--

Page 226,	Line 11,	Strike out and insert	"paragraph" "subdivision"
-----------	----------	--------------------------	------------------------------

Page 229,	Line 12,	Strike out first and insert	"or" "of"
-----------	----------	--------------------------------	--------------

Page 238,	Line 2,	Strike out first and insert	"or" "of"
-----------	---------	--------------------------------	--------------

Page 245,	Line 22,	Strike out first and insert	"or" "of"
-----------	----------	--------------------------------	--------------

Page 254, Lines 21-24, Strike out

"and administrative expenses related to the family health plus program pursuant to section 369-ee of the social services law"

COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

Page 324,	Line 7,	Strike out and insert	"5,584.000" "5,584,000"
-----------	---------	--------------------------	----------------------------

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

Page 349,	Line 55,	Strike out and insert	"Agency" "Agencies"
-----------	----------	--------------------------	------------------------

Page 349,	Line 55,	Strike out and insert	"Services Fund" "Service Account"
-----------	----------	--------------------------	--------------------------------------

OFFICE OF MENTAL HEALTH

Page 379, Line 56, After "Fund", insert "Account"

OFFICE OF PARKS, RECREATION AND HISTORIC PRESERVATION

Page 426, Between lines
45 and 46, Insert

"Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, the amounts appropriated herein may be interchanged or transferred without limit to any other appropriation within the office of parks, recreation and historic preservation with the approval of the director of the budget."

DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION AND FINANCE

Page 480,	Line 5,	Strike out and insert	"262,564,000" "262,174,000"
-----------	---------	--------------------------	--------------------------------

Page 480,	Line 7,	Strike out	"106,477,000"
		and insert	"106,977,000"

Page 480,	Line 10,	Strike out and insert	"451,483,400" "451,593,400"
-----------	----------	--------------------------	--------------------------------

Page 482,	Line 30,	Strike out	"400,568,400"
		and insert	"400,678,400"

Page 482,	Line 47,	Strike out and insert	"208,881,000" "208,693,000"
-----------	----------	--------------------------	--------------------------------

Page 482,	Line 50,	Strike out and insert	"1,364,000" "1,263,000"
-----------	----------	--------------------------	----------------------------

Page 482,	Line 52,	Strike out and insert	"3,556,000" "3,455,000"
-----------	----------	--------------------------	----------------------------

Page 482,	Line 55,	Strike out and insert	"220,378,000" "219,988,000"
-----------	----------	--------------------------	--------------------------------

Page 484, Between lines
 12 and 13, Insert

"Special Revenue Funds - Other
Miscellaneous Special Revenue Fund
Highway Use Tax Administration Account

For services and expenses related to the
administration of the highway use tax.

Notwithstanding any other provision of law
to the contrary, the OGS Interchange and
Transfer Authority and the IT Interchange
and Transfer Authority as defined in the
2016-17 state fiscal year state operations
appropriation for the budget division
program of the division of the budget, are
deemed fully incorporated herein and a
part of this appropriation as if fully
stated.

Personal service--regular (50100)	188,000
Supplies and materials (57000)	101,000
Contractual services (51000)	101,000
Fringe benefits (60000)	105,000
Indirect costs (58800)	5,000

Program account subtotal	500,000
	-----"

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Page 489,	Line 6,	Strike out	"9,705,000"
		and insert	"9,703,000"
Page 489,	Line 8,	Strike out	"83,963,000"
		and insert	"83,961,000"
Page 498,	Line 20,	Strike out	"25,000"
		and insert	"23,000"

MISCELLANEOUS -- ALL STATE DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES

GENERAL STATE CHARGES

Page 512,	Line 5,	Strike out	"5,487,347,000"
		and insert	"5,499,847,000"
Page 512,	Line 8,	Strike out	"5,787,847,000"
		and insert	"5,800,347,000"
Page 512,	Line 13,	Strike out	"5,787,847,000"
		and insert	"5,800,347,000"
Page 516,	Line 21,	After "to", insert	"paragraph (b) of"
Page 516,	Line 21,	Strike out	"6(b)"
		and insert	"6"
Page 517,	Line 23,	Strike out	"15,466,000"
		and insert	"27,966,000"

Page 519,	Line 7,	Strike out and insert	"5,487,347,000" "5,499,847,000"
-----------	---------	--------------------------	------------------------------------

LABOR MANAGEMENT COMMITTEES

Page 530,	Line 28,	After "program", insert	"... 674,000"
-----------	----------	-------------------------	---------------